RESOLUTION #12011-5

A RESOLUTION OF BOROUGH OF PORT CARBON FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF SEWAGE ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS FOR THE BOROUGH OF PORT CARBON, SCHUYLKILL COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

RESOLVED this the Borough recognizes the need to appoint and update the listing of Sewage Enforcement officers for the Borough: and

RESOLVED this in order to comply with the necessary regulations of the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection, it is necessary that all replacement and newly appointed officers be appointed by the Borough:

RESOLVED this 10th day of Mau	, 2011, that THE
BOROUGH OF PORT CARBON hereby appoints the	following individuals as Sewage
Enforcement Officers for THE BOROUGH OF PORT	CARBON from the date of this
resolution.	

Primary:

William C. Brior - SEO License Number 02508

ATTEST:

Sandra Palokas, Secretary

SEAL

BOROUGH OF PORT CARBON

Harold Herndon, President

APPRQVED on the date above written.

Thomas Pavlick, Mayor